
Date of 
Transaction

Department Beneficiary Amount
VAT that cannot be 
recovered

Summary of the purpose of the expenditure Merchant Category

29/04/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods BRITISH GAS ONLINE 80.78                                410040 Private Sector Leasing Scheme Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
29/04/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture WWW.BANNERUK.COM 204.75                             550040 Mail Handling Team Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper
29/04/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture BROADLAND (UK) LIM 3.83                                  170101 Norman Centre, Bignold Men’s and Women’s Clothing Stores
29/04/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture B & Q 1277 15.75                                170101 Norman Centre, Bignold Lumber and Building Materials Stores

29/04/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods HOTEL NR2 50.00                                410030 Homelessness
Lodging – Hotels, Motels, Resorts, Central Reservation Services 
(not elsewhere classified)

29/04/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 78.80                                420140 Community Enabling Passenger Railways
29/04/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 18.70                                420140 Community Enabling Passenger Railways
29/04/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture JOHNSONS 19.96                                315010 Civic Expenses Laundry, Cleaning, and Garment Services

29/04/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy AMZN MKTP UK MZ0VL4RI4 9.16                                  520030 Council Elections Book Stores

29/04/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy AMZN MKTP UK MZ3V07R54 9.16                                  520030 Council Elections Book Stores

29/04/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy AMZN MKTP UK MZ26H4WP4 9.16                                  520030 Council Elections Book Stores

29/04/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy AMZN MKTP UK MZ4D57WB4 9.16                                  520030 Council Elections Book Stores

29/04/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy AMZN MKTP UK MZ0VL2R04 9.16                                  520030 Council Elections Book Stores

29/04/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy AMZN MKTP UK MZ1648W74 2.29                                  520030 Council Elections Book Stores

29/04/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy AMZN MKTP UK MZ4KT8RP4 9.16                                  520030 Council Elections Book Stores

29/04/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods AC LEIGH (NORWICH) LTD 25.00                                710120 Neighbourhood Services Contractors – Special Trade, Not Elsewhere Classified
29/04/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture STAMPS DIRECT LTD 36.50                                550010 Customer Contact Team Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores
29/04/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods E.ON ENERGY SOLUTIONS 282.53                             410040 Private Sector Leasing Scheme Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
30/04/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture WWW.BANNERUK.COM 540.40                             550040 Mail Handling Team Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

30/04/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 37.45                                520010 Members Expenses Passenger Railways

30/04/2019 Regeneration & Growth PAYPAL  DDHEALTHSAF 37.03                                620010 Planning Management Account Men’s and Boy’s Clothing and Accessories Stores
30/04/2019 Regeneration & Growth AMAZON.CO.UK MN0601OG4 36.59                                620010 Planning Management Account Direct Marketing – Not Elsewhere Classified
30/04/2019 Regeneration & Growth GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 45.80                                620010 Planning Management Account Passenger Railways

30/04/2019 Regeneration & Growth ADT LEEDS CC 259.00                             643040 Multi-Storey Car Parks
Protective and Security Services – Including Armored Carsand 
Guard Dogs

30/04/2019 Regeneration & Growth DTS.SOLUTIONS (U.K) LT 27.50                                643040 Multi-Storey Car Parks Electronic Sales

30/04/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy AMZN MKTP UK MN44S8C94 22.45                                515020 Council Tax Admin Book Stores

30/04/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture MAJESTIC WINE 699.00                             314030 Culture & Events Package Stores – Beer, Wine, and Liquor
30/04/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture MAJESTIC WINE 179.90                             314030 Culture & Events Package Stores – Beer, Wine, and Liquor
30/04/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture WWW.BANNERUK.COM 36.08                                550010 Customer Contact Team Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

30/04/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods WALLACE OUTSIDE BAR 116.67                             420140 Community Enabling
Drinking Places (Alcoholic Beverages), Bars, Taverns, Cocktail 
lounges, Nightclubs and Discotheques

30/04/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods KENT BLAXILL AND C 54.99                                160000 Parks - General Areas Lumber and Building Materials Stores
30/04/2019 Regeneration & Growth AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 20.87                                644010 On & Off Street Enforcement Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
30/04/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture ARCHANT MAG SUBS 149.99                             310020 Communications Team Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing
30/04/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods CO-OP GROUP FOOD 11.03                                421020 Mousehold Heath Conservators Grocery Stores, Supermarkets

01/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods WWW.TEALWASH.COM 125.00                             522040 Food, Health, Safety, Env. Prot.
Air Conditioning Contractors – Sales and Installation, Heating 
Contractors – Sales, Service, Installation

01/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods BLOOMSBURY PUBLISH 71.95                                420150 Neighbourhood Operations Books, Periodicals, and Newspapers
01/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 69.10                                431080 Integrated Waste Management Passenger Railways

01/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods HOTEL NR2 33.33                                410030 Homelessness
Lodging – Hotels, Motels, Resorts, Central Reservation Services 
(not elsewhere classified)

01/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods HOTEL NR2 16.67                                410030 Homelessness
Lodging – Hotels, Motels, Resorts, Central Reservation Services 
(not elsewhere classified)



01/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods STAGECOACH SERVICE 14.73                                410030 Homelessness Bus Lines, Including Charters, Tour Buses
01/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture ASDA SUPERSTORE 34.17                                170101 Norman Centre, Bignold Grocery Stores, Supermarkets
01/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth WWW.AMEY.CO.UK 129.92                             644050 On Street Operations Lumber and Building Materials Stores
01/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth WWW.ANGLIANWATERBU 480.25                             643040 Multi-Storey Car Parks Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
01/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods SMILE PUBLISHING LTD 330.00                             100000 Provision Market Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing
01/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 66.10                                710150 Service Development Passenger Railways
01/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 91.40                                710020 Head of Neighbourhood Housing Passenger Railways
02/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods WWW.ANGLIANWATERBU 87.65                                130000 City Cemetary Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
02/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods WWW.ANGLIANWATERBU 15.89                                130000 City Cemetary Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
02/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods PARKDEAN RESORTS H 617.00                             410030 Homelessness Trailer Parks and Camp Grounds
02/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods PARKDEAN RESORTS H 817.00                             410030 Homelessness Trailer Parks and Camp Grounds

02/05/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 91.40                                500030 Business Relationship Management Passenger Railways

02/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth NORFOLK WATER LTD 101.25                             290000 City Hall Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

02/05/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy AMAZON.CO.UK MN8Q47F94 37.12                                520030 Council Elections Direct Marketing – Not Elsewhere Classified

02/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods SCOTTISH POWER 106.50                             710230 Void Dwelling Management Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

02/05/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy GROSVENOR FISH BAR 94.67                                520030 Council Elections Eating places and Restaurants

02/05/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy TESCO STORE 2948 15.65                                520030 Council Elections Grocery Stores, Supermarkets

02/05/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy AMZNMKTPLACE 75.24                                321020 IT Services Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

02/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth WWW.BANNERUK.COM 365.64                             620010 Planning Management Account Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper
02/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth AMAZON.CO.UK MN4CQ84F4 55.39                                620010 Planning Management Account Direct Marketing – Not Elsewhere Classified
02/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture WWW.WEVIDEO.COM/CHARGE 170.54                             310020 Communications Team Computer Software Stores
03/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods SAINSBURYS 0706 22.62                                431080 Integrated Waste Management Grocery Stores, Supermarkets
03/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO 26.23-                                530050 Learning & Development Book Stores
03/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth NORSE COMMERCIAL SERVI 47.25                                290000 City Hall Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
03/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth WWW.SIT-STAND.COM 166.63                             290000 City Hall Office and Commercial Furniture
03/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods SHIRTWORKS LTD 35.47                                710120 Neighbourhood Services Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing
03/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 20.39                                710120 Neighbourhood Services Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
03/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods AC LEIGH (NORWICH) LTD 4.00                                  710120 Neighbourhood Services Contractors – Special Trade, Not Elsewhere Classified
03/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture ARCHANT MAG SUBS 199.99                             310020 Communications Team Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing
03/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods BRITISH HEART FOUNDATI 70.83                                710120 Neighbourhood Services Charitable and Social Service Organizations
06/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture TESCO STORE 2948 5.32                                  314030 Culture & Events Grocery Stores, Supermarkets
06/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture ASDA SUPERSTORE 12.50                                170101 Norman Centre, Bignold Grocery Stores, Supermarkets
06/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods WILKO.COM 113.96                             710120 Neighbourhood Services Misc. General Merchandise
06/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture ASDA SUPERSTORE 35.17                                314030 Culture & Events Grocery Stores, Supermarkets

06/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth WWW.OFFICEFURNITUREONL 36.00                                620010 Planning Management Account
Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, 
ExceptAppliances

06/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth KEVIN FAIRWEATHER MOTO 208.33                             644010 On & Off Street Enforcement Automotive Service Shops
06/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth KEVIN FAIRWEATHER MOTO 208.33                             644050 On Street Operations Automotive Service Shops
06/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth KEVIN FAIRWEATHER MOTO 7.00                                  644050 On Street Operations Automotive Service Shops
06/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 36.90                                620010 Planning Management Account Passenger Railways
06/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth MARKS&SPENCER PLC 37.00                                620010 Planning Management Account Grocery Stores, Supermarkets
06/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture WWW.CONCEPT2.CO.UK 733.33                             170101 Norman Centre, Bignold Sporting Goods Stores
06/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture AMAZON PRIME MN5Y24Z24 0.82                                  310060 Social Policy/Arts Grants Direct Marketing – Continuity/Subscription Merchant
06/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture AMAZON.CO.UK MN1CM13L4 13.56                                310060 Social Policy/Arts Grants Direct Marketing – Not Elsewhere Classified

07/05/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy BT CONFERENCING 29.95                                321020 IT Services Fax services, Telecommunication Services

07/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture TESCO STORE 2948 32.67                                314030 Culture & Events Grocery Stores, Supermarkets

07/05/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy AMAZON.CO.UK MN7DJ2JS4 105.28                             516040 Benefits Admin (HB + CTB) Direct Marketing – Not Elsewhere Classified

07/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods TESCO STORE 2948 3.88                                  522040 Food, Health, Safety, Env. Prot. Grocery Stores, Supermarkets
08/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 33.80                                410070 Strategy & Development Passenger Railways
08/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods DVLA DRIVER ONLINE 34.00                                710145 Specialist Support Team Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
08/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture AC LEIGH (NORWICH) LTD 32.86                                314030 Culture & Events Contractors – Special Trade, Not Elsewhere Classified



08/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth WWW.BANNERUK.COM 61.22                                620010 Planning Management Account Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper
08/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth RYMAN 1183 31.66                                644050 On Street Operations Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores
08/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth AMAZON.CO.UK MN0261J64 23.83                                620010 Planning Management Account Direct Marketing – Not Elsewhere Classified

08/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture SURVEYMONKEY 29.17                                310020 Communications Team
Computer Programming, Integrated Systems Design and Data 
Processing Services

08/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods HALLS POWER EQUIPMENT 208.33                             421020 Mousehold Heath Conservators Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store
09/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods CAMPDENBRIC 327.00                             522040 Food, Health, Safety, Env. Prot. Management, Consulting, and Public Relations Services
09/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 125.00                             522040 Food, Health, Safety, Env. Prot. Charitable and Social Service Organizations
09/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture DULUX DECORATOR CENTRE 153.58                             170101 Norman Centre, Bignold Paints, Varnishes, and Supplies

09/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods PIPS SKIPS LTD 235.00                             150000 Allotments - General Areas
Equipment Rental and Leasing Services, Tool Rental, Furniture 
Rental, and Appliance Rental

09/05/2019 0 SCREWFIX DIRECT 52.88                                421010 Arboricultural services Home Supply Warehouse Stores
09/05/2019 0 WWW.HORTEJOBS.COM 96.00                                421010 Arboricultural services Employment Agencies, Temporary Help Services
09/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture OUTSTANDING MAP DISTRI 797.13                             313010 Tourist Information Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
09/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture WWW.THEPRICEGUNSHOP.CO 17.25                                313010 Tourist Information Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper
09/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth MOBILEBITZ 16.67                                644050 On Street Operations Radio Repair Shops
09/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods PRET A MANGER 44.40                                710020 Head of Neighbourhood Housing Eating places and Restaurants
09/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods TESCO STORE 2948 8.33                                  710020 Head of Neighbourhood Housing Grocery Stores, Supermarkets
09/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods WWW.ANGLIANWATERBU 36.90                                722020 Sheltered Housing Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
09/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods ANGLIAN WATER 129.55                             722020 Sheltered Housing Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
09/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods ANGLIAN WATER 129.55                             722020 Sheltered Housing Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
09/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods GIFFGAFF 4.17                                  522040 Food, Health, Safety, Env. Prot. Fax services, Telecommunication Services
09/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods GIFFGAFF 4.17                                  522040 Food, Health, Safety, Env. Prot. Fax services, Telecommunication Services
09/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods HALLS POWER EQUIPMENT 70.83                                421020 Mousehold Heath Conservators Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store
10/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods POSTURITE LTD 20.73                                530020 Personnel Services Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
10/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods AMZN MKTP UK MN81N1EK4 8.75                                  410045 Syrian Refugee Program Book Stores
10/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 50.00                                410045 Syrian Refugee Program Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
10/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth WWW.ANGLIANWATERBU 89.30                                643040 Multi-Storey Car Parks Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
10/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods TRAINLINE.COM 95.64                                431080 Integrated Waste Management Passenger Railways
10/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods AMZN MKTP UK MN11O3E34 9.15                                  710180 Home Ownership Team Book Stores
10/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth AMZNMKTPLACE 5.92                                  290000 City Hall Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
10/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture NORWICH SCREEN ART 45.00                                314030 Culture & Events Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing
10/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods AC LEIGH (NORWICH) LTD 16.00                                710120 Neighbourhood Services Contractors – Special Trade, Not Elsewhere Classified
10/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture AMZNMKTPLACE 8.72                                  550010 Customer Contact Team Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
10/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth HALFORDS 0821 17.50                                644050 On Street Operations Bicycle Shops – Sales and Service
10/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth TRAINLINE 100.22                             630020 Transportation Passenger Railways
10/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth TRAINLINE 60.08                                630020 Transportation Passenger Railways
13/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 18.32                                410045 Syrian Refugee Program Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

13/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture THE ASSEMBLY HOUSE 375.00                             314030 Culture & Events
Lodging – Hotels, Motels, Resorts, Central Reservation Services 
(not elsewhere classified)

13/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture WWW.BANNERUK.COM 47.40                                550010 Customer Contact Team Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper
13/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 20.16                                620010 Planning Management Account Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

13/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture WWW.ANGLIANWATERBU 388.14                             
190710 St. Andrews & Blackfriars Halls, St 
Georges Street Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

13/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture WWW.ANGLIANWATERBU 498.42                             
190710 St. Andrews & Blackfriars Halls, St 
Georges Street Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

13/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture CLANPRESS LTD 156.00                             
190710 St. Andrews & Blackfriars Halls, St 
Georges Street Quick Copy, Reproduction and Blueprinting Services

13/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture CLANPRESS LTD 142.00                             170101 Norman Centre, Bignold Quick Copy, Reproduction and Blueprinting Services
13/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods CLANPRESS LTD 158.00                             431080 Integrated Waste Management Quick Copy, Reproduction and Blueprinting Services
13/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture MERCURY & PUILLIPS 535.81                             310060 Social Policy/Arts Grants Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
13/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture CDP PRINT MANAGEMENT 99.00                                550040 Mail Handling Team Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

13/05/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy NORSE COMMERCIAL SERVI 110.00                             520030 Council Elections Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

13/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 12.35                                
600040 Executive Head of Regeneration & 
Development Passenger Railways

14/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 16.66                                410040 Private Sector Leasing Scheme Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
14/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth WWWSPILLCONTROLCENTRE. 35.93                                643040 Multi-Storey Car Parks Contractors – Special Trade, Not Elsewhere Classified



14/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture EKMPOWERSHOP 29.99                                313010 Tourist Information Computers, Computer Peripheral Equipment, Software
14/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods WWW.BANNERUK.COM 122.44                             520070 Licensing Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

14/05/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy DISCLOSURE AND BARRING 25.00                                516040 Benefits Admin (HB + CTB) Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

14/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth TESCO STORE 2948 3.64                                  620010 Planning Management Account Grocery Stores, Supermarkets
14/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods TESCO STORE 2948 14.30                                710120 Neighbourhood Services Grocery Stores, Supermarkets
15/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth HALFORDS 183 108.33                             630010 Environmental Strategy Bicycle Shops – Sales and Service

15/05/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy PARCEL2GO_UK 6.09                                  321020 IT Services Courier Services – Air or Ground, Freight forwarders

15/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods SNAPPY SNAPS 8.32                                  710145 Specialist Support Team Photographic Studios
15/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods AC LEIGH (NORWICH) LTD 5.25                                  723200 Caretakers - Static Contractors – Special Trade, Not Elsewhere Classified
15/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth VIKING UK 107.88                             290000 City Hall Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

15/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth PTRC-TRAINING.CO.U 399.00                             600070 Head of City Development Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and ProfessionalSchools
15/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 46.50                                600070 Head of City Development Passenger Railways
15/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth WWW.NWGB.CO.UK 132.19                             643020 Off Street Car Parks Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
15/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture TESCO STORE 2948 35.55                                315010 Civic Expenses Grocery Stores, Supermarkets
15/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture TESCO STORE 2948 62.42                                315010 Civic Expenses Grocery Stores, Supermarkets
15/05/2019 Chief Executive TESCO STORE 2948 117.50                             301020 Chief Executive Grocery Stores, Supermarkets
15/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods AC LEIGH (NORWICH) LTD 175.00                             730020 HRA Repairs Contractors – Special Trade, Not Elsewhere Classified

15/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture DD HEALTH & 511.10                             
190710 St. Andrews & Blackfriars Halls, St 
Georges Street Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

15/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods NORFOLK LIQUID FEEDS L 84.17                                999999 Balance Sheet Agricultural Co-operatives
15/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods GO OUTDOORS 16.65                                999999 Balance Sheet Sporting Goods Stores
15/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods DD HEALTH & 18.85                                999999 Balance Sheet Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
15/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture CARYS FLOWERS LTD 25.00                                315010 Civic Expenses Florists
15/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 103.50                             710020 Head of Neighbourhood Housing Passenger Railways

15/05/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy PARCEL2GO_UK 23.94                                520010 Members Expenses Courier Services – Air or Ground, Freight forwarders

15/05/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy PARCEL2GO_UK 35.89                                520010 Members Expenses Courier Services – Air or Ground, Freight forwarders

15/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods EB  THE ICPEM ANNUAL C 100.00                             522040 Food, Health, Safety, Env. Prot. Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
15/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods TRAINLINE.COM 196.89                             522040 Food, Health, Safety, Env. Prot. Passenger Railways
16/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods BOOTS,NORWICH 3.99                                  431080 Integrated Waste Management Drug Stores and Pharmacies

16/05/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy COMPLETE CARE SHOP 18.14                                520030 Council Elections Misc. General Merchandise

16/05/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy AMZN MKTP UK MN4QZ8V54 11.66                                520030 Council Elections Book Stores

16/05/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy AMAZON.CO.UK MN6785V14 35.40                                520030 Council Elections Direct Marketing – Not Elsewhere Classified

16/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods PIPS SKIPS LTD 235.00                             710120 Neighbourhood Services
Equipment Rental and Leasing Services, Tool Rental, Furniture 
Rental, and Appliance Rental

16/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods AMZNMKTPLACE 44.97                                710120 Neighbourhood Services Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
16/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods FARM BITS DIRECT 393.33                             160000 Parks - General Areas Hardware Stores
16/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 19.10                                321050 Policy & Performance Passenger Railways
16/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods OYSTER ONLINE 20.00                                710150 Service Development Passenger Railways
17/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth AMZNMKTPLACE 3.65                                  630010 Environmental Strategy Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
17/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth AMZNMKTPLACE 7.40                                  630010 Environmental Strategy Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
17/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth AMZN MKTP UK MN20M9MR4 5.89                                  630010 Environmental Strategy Book Stores
17/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth AMZNMKTPLACE 13.00                                630010 Environmental Strategy Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
17/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth AMZNMKTPLACE 27.96                                630010 Environmental Strategy Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
17/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth AMZNMKTPLACE 3.65                                  630010 Environmental Strategy Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
17/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth AMZNMKTPLACE 6.60                                  630010 Environmental Strategy Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
17/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth AMZNMKTPLACE 32.98                                630010 Environmental Strategy Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
17/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods NATIONAL EXPRESS LIMIT 30.80                                410030 Homelessness Bus Lines, Including Charters, Tour Buses
17/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods HOMEBASE 6.00                                  723200 Caretakers - Static Lumber and Building Materials Stores
17/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth COMMS EXPRESS LTD 63.05                                290000 City Hall Electronic Sales
17/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth WWW.RAINBOWSAFETEY.CO. 79.15                                290000 City Hall Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores



17/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth AMZNMKTPLACE 36.62                                290000 City Hall Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

17/05/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy AMZN MKTP UK MN4VU9M24 11.66                                520030 Council Elections Book Stores

17/05/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy AMZNMKTPLACE 33.60                                520030 Council Elections Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

17/05/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy AMZN MKTP UK MN3MA3MP4 8.32                                  520030 Council Elections Book Stores

17/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods PIPS SKIPS LTD 235.00                             710120 Neighbourhood Services
Equipment Rental and Leasing Services, Tool Rental, Furniture 
Rental, and Appliance Rental

17/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods BUILDBASE - NORWICH 36.74                                999999 Balance Sheet Lumber and Building Materials Stores
17/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods ROSE LANE CAR PARK 6.00                                  421040 Fringe Project Automobile Parking Lots and Garages
17/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods EB  THE CAN DO TOOLKIT 208.33                             710020 Head of Neighbourhood Housing Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
17/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods WWW.ANGLIANWATERBU 54.37                                722020 Sheltered Housing Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
17/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods WWW.ANGLIANWATERBU 11.69                                722020 Sheltered Housing Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
17/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods WWW.ANGLIANWATERBU 256.58                             722020 Sheltered Housing Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
17/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods WWW.ANGLIANWATERBU 1,350.40                          722020 Sheltered Housing Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
17/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods WWW.ANGLIANWATERBU 1,901.44                          722020 Sheltered Housing Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
17/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods WWW.ANGLIANWATERBU 322.40                             722020 Sheltered Housing Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
17/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods WWW.ANGLIANWATERBU 40.78                                722020 Sheltered Housing Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
17/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods WWW.ANGLIANWATERBU 141.79                             722020 Sheltered Housing Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
17/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods WWW.ANGLIANWATERBU 95.85                                722020 Sheltered Housing Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
20/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods SAFETYCULTURE 233.06                             522040 Food, Health, Safety, Env. Prot. Computer Software Stores
20/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods AMZNMKTPLACE 14.65                                522040 Food, Health, Safety, Env. Prot. Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
20/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods AMZN MKTP UK MN8N65H84 4.94                                  522040 Food, Health, Safety, Env. Prot. Book Stores
20/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth AMZNMKTPLACE 5.12                                  630010 Environmental Strategy Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
20/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth AMZNMKTPLACE 1.58                                  630010 Environmental Strategy Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
20/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth AMZNMKTPLACE 10.62                                630010 Environmental Strategy Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
20/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth AMZNMKTPLACE 11.82                                630010 Environmental Strategy Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
20/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth AMZN MKTP UK MN91425O4 1.57                                  630010 Environmental Strategy Book Stores
20/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth AMZNMKTPLACE 16.63                                630010 Environmental Strategy Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
20/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth AMZNMKTPLACE 2.07                                  630010 Environmental Strategy Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
20/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture CLVCLIPPINGMAGIC.COM 3.23                                  313010 Tourist Information Computers, Computer Peripheral Equipment, Software
20/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods RE THORNS & CO LTD 83.33                                710230 Void Dwelling Management Hardware Stores
20/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods RE THORNS & CO LTD 83.33                                710230 Void Dwelling Management Hardware Stores
20/05/2019 Capital (Non-Housing) A & W CUSHION LTD 15.98                                981000 Capital Expenditure - General Fund Lumber and Building Materials Stores
20/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 264.20                             550010 Customer Contact Team Passenger Railways
20/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods COOKS BLINDS & SHUTRS 279.00                             160000 Parks - General Areas Drapery, Window Covering and Upholstery Stores
20/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth RE THORNS & CO LTD 137.10                             290000 City Hall Hardware Stores
20/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods WILKO RETAIL LIMIT 14.00                                710030 Tenancy Services & Income Manager Household Appliance Stores

21/05/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy AMZNMKTPLACE 2.87                                  520010 Members Expenses Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

21/05/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 85.10                                500030 Business Relationship Management Passenger Railways

21/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods N P N MOWER 8.00                                  723200 Caretakers - Static Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store
21/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture NEW DAY DRY CLEANERS 187.50                             315010 Civic Expenses Dry Cleaners
21/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth SECURE A FIELD 180.66                             620010 Planning Management Account Furriers and Fur Shops
21/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods DONG ENERGY SALES (UK) 128.04                             160000 Parks - General Areas Petroleum and Petroleum Products
21/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods SAINSBURYS PFS0594 4.90                                  421040 Fringe Project Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)
21/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth WWW.BANNERUK.COM 138.58                             620010 Planning Management Account Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper
21/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture WWW.BANNERUK.COM 6.42                                  550010 Customer Contact Team Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

21/05/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy PARCEL2GO_UK 23.94-                                520010 Members Expenses Courier Services – Air or Ground, Freight forwarders

22/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods AC LEIGH (NORWICH) LTD 4.00                                  410040 Private Sector Leasing Scheme Contractors – Special Trade, Not Elsewhere Classified
22/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 28.29                                630010 Environmental Strategy Passenger Railways
22/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture AMZN MKTP UK MN4JV2QW4 40.89                                550040 Mail Handling Team Book Stores
22/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods THE POST OFFICE 21.60                                410030 Homelessness Postal Services – Government Only
22/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 50.80                                630020 Transportation Passenger Railways
22/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth S.T.L. TRADING COMPANY 107.52                             630100 Highways Agency - Maintenance Lumber and Building Materials Stores



22/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods HOSPITAL RADIO PUBLCTN 158.00                             100000 Provision Market Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing
22/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods E.ON ENERGY SOLUTIONS 273.80                             100000 Provision Market Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
22/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture B & Q 1277 45.40                                170101 Norman Centre, Bignold Lumber and Building Materials Stores
22/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture ASDA SUPERSTORE 5.00                                  170101 Norman Centre, Bignold Grocery Stores, Supermarkets
22/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods AMZN MKTP UK MN82N2QL4 9.98                                  420150 Neighbourhood Operations Book Stores
22/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture MICROSOFT  OFFICE 365 49.99                                314030 Culture & Events Digital Goods—Games
22/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods WILKO RETAIL LIMIT 10.75                                710120 Neighbourhood Services Household Appliance Stores
22/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth WWW.BANNERUK.COM 18.38                                620010 Planning Management Account Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper
22/05/2019 Capital (Non-Housing) SCREWFIX NORWICH BARKE 8.32                                  981000 Capital Expenditure - General Fund Lumber and Building Materials Stores
22/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture TESCO STORE 2948 4.80                                  314030 Culture & Events Grocery Stores, Supermarkets
22/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 180.80                             620010 Planning Management Account Passenger Railways
22/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture ADOBE  CREATIVE CLOUD 25.28                                310020 Communications Team Computer Software Stores
22/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture ADOBE  CREATIVE CLOUD 25.28                                310020 Communications Team Computer Software Stores
23/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture WWW.BANNERUK.COM 540.40                             550040 Mail Handling Team Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

23/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods HOTEL NR2 83.33                                410030 Homelessness
Lodging – Hotels, Motels, Resorts, Central Reservation Services 
(not elsewhere classified)

23/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods PAYPAL  OCTAVE 237.00                             530020 Personnel Services Office and Commercial Furniture
23/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth TVLICENSING.CO.UK 154.50                             290000 City Hall Management, Consulting, and Public Relations Services
23/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL 160.00                             630020 Transportation Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
23/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 10.82                                420150 Neighbourhood Operations Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
23/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods THEFORUMNORWICH 6.67                                  421040 Fringe Project Automobile Parking Lots and Garages
23/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods FS190 ST BENEDICTS 15.03                                421040 Fringe Project Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)
23/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth WWW.OFCOM.ORG.UK 150.00                             644010 On & Off Street Enforcement Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)
23/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 170.80-                             620010 Planning Management Account Passenger Railways
23/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 189.60                             620010 Planning Management Account Passenger Railways
23/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods E.ON ENERGY SOLUTIONS 252.16                             410040 Private Sector Leasing Scheme Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
23/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods AC LEIGH (NORWICH) LTD 50.00                                410045 Syrian Refugee Program Contractors – Special Trade, Not Elsewhere Classified

24/05/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy GROSVENOR FISH BAR 118.50                             520030 Council Elections Eating places and Restaurants

24/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture AMZNMKTPLACE 12.82                                550010 Customer Contact Team Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

24/05/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy TESCO STORE 2948 29.22                                520030 Council Elections Grocery Stores, Supermarkets

24/05/2019
Business Relationship Management & 
Democracy GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 137.80                             520010 Members Expenses Passenger Railways

24/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods SCREWFIX NORWICH BARKE 12.47                                421040 Fringe Project Lumber and Building Materials Stores
24/05/2019 Capital (Non-Housing) SCREWFIX NORWICH BARKE 79.98                                981000 Capital Expenditure - General Fund Lumber and Building Materials Stores
24/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods AC LEIGH (NORWICH) LTD 4.00                                  710120 Neighbourhood Services Contractors – Special Trade, Not Elsewhere Classified
27/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods GREATER ANGLIA T/O 126.10                             420150 Neighbourhood Operations Passenger Railways
27/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth AMZNMKTPLACE 10.77                                630010 Environmental Strategy Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
27/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth AMZN MKTP UK MN4D25ST4 12.32                                630010 Environmental Strategy Book Stores
27/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth AMZNMKTPLACE 14.58                                630010 Environmental Strategy Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
27/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth AMZNMKTPLACE 8.32                                  630010 Environmental Strategy Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
27/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth B & Q 1167 3.06                                  630010 Environmental Strategy Lumber and Building Materials Stores

27/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods SPIXWORTH MOTEL 7,692.40                          410030 Homelessness
Lodging – Hotels, Motels, Resorts, Central Reservation Services 
(not elsewhere classified)

27/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods SPIXWORTH MOTEL 1,922.98                          410030 Homelessness
Lodging – Hotels, Motels, Resorts, Central Reservation Services 
(not elsewhere classified)

27/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods SPIXWORTH MOTEL 2,835.00                          410030 Homelessness
Lodging – Hotels, Motels, Resorts, Central Reservation Services 
(not elsewhere classified)

27/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods HOLIDAY INNS 87.50                                410030 Homelessness HOLIDAY INNS, HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS
27/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods TRAVELODGE 84.58                                410030 Homelessness TRAVELODGE
27/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods PAYPAL  OCTAVE 356.00                             530020 Personnel Services Office and Commercial Furniture
27/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods JOHN LEWIS 779.15                             420150 Neighbourhood Operations Department Stores
27/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods AMZN MKTP UK MN0M892P4 8.99                                  420150 Neighbourhood Operations Book Stores
27/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods RE THORNS & CO LTD 145.83                             710230 Void Dwelling Management Hardware Stores
27/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods RE THORNS & CO LTD 125.00                             710230 Void Dwelling Management Hardware Stores
27/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods RE THORNS & CO LTD 125.00                             710230 Void Dwelling Management Hardware Stores
27/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods WILKO RETAIL LIMIT 30.00                                710120 Neighbourhood Services Household Appliance Stores



27/05/2019 Regeneration & Growth MARKS&SPENCER PLC SACA 39.00                                644050 On Street Operations Grocery Stores, Supermarkets
27/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods RE THORNS & CO LTD 187.50                             710230 Void Dwelling Management Hardware Stores
27/05/2019 Customer, Comms & Culture RECOGN. EXPRESS 52.69                                170101 Norman Centre, Bignold Card Shops, Gift, Novelty, and Souvenir Shops
28/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods AMZNMKTPLACE 19.99                                420150 Neighbourhood Operations Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
28/05/2019 Strategy, People & Neighbourhoods AMZN MKTP UK MN1JT1704 19.99                                420150 Neighbourhood Operations Book Stores


